share Capital of the Company for the year ended 31st March, 2019. 

 TRANSFER TO RESERVE & SURPLUS 

The Board of Directors has decided to retain the entire amount of profits for FY 2018-19 in the profit and 

loss account. 

 BONUS SHARES 

The Company has allotted 17,24,000 (Seventeen Lac Twenty-Four Thousand) fully paid up equity 

shares of face value of Rs.10/- each as Bonus Shares dated 17th October, 2018 to the shareholders of 

the Company in the proportion of 1:5 shares held in accordance with the Provision of Section 63 of the 

Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 14 of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014. 

Consequently, the paid-up share capital of the Company increased to Rs.10,34,40,000 (Ten Crore 

Thirty-Four Lacs Forty Thousand only) divided into 1,03,44,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each fully paid 

up. 

4. CLASSES OF SHARES 

As on date, the Company has only one class of share capital i.e. Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each. 

5. EXTRACTS OF ANNUAL RETURN 

The details forming part of the extract of the Annual Return in form MGT-9, as required under Section 92

[...]

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company has been increased from Rs.10,00,00,000/- to 

Rs.12,50,00,000/- divided into 1,25,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each during the year under review. 

Paid up share capital of the company increased to Rs.10,34,40,000 from Rs.8,62,00,000 Pursuant to 

Bonus issue of 17,24,000 (Seventeen Lacs Twenty-Four Thousand) Equity shares of face value of Rs.10/- 

each dated 29th September, 2018. Thus, total paid up share capital stood at Rs.10,34,40,000/- with 

1,03,44,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each fully paid up on 31/03/2019. 

8. DEPOSITS 

The Company has neither accepted nor renewed any deposits u/s 73 to 76 of the Companies Act, 2013